
Central Mo. (18-7, 4-1 MIAA) -vs- Central Oklahoma (24-6, 2-1 MIAA)
3/21/2026 at Edmond, Oklahoma (Pinkston Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madelyn Ducheneaux (3-0)
Loss: Madison Hamilton (1-2)
Save: Andi Siebeneck (1)
HBP: Bailey Brumley, Madison Hamilton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Gifford First: Andre Amantine Third Base: J.W. Martin 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:56   Weather: Sunny, warm (85), light winds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Mo. 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 6 8 1
Central Oklahoma 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 5 7 2

Central Mo. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyrsten Moran cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cydney Fullerton 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bailey Brumley p/1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Thompson c 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Aly Hageman ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marisa Johnson dp 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Malia Bucksath pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Blackmon lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Emma McCall rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jadyn Sheffield 2b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Anna Lee Kulka 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madelyn Ducheneaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andi Siebeneck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 6 1 5 5

2B: Marisa Johnson (1)
HR: Taylor Thompson (1)
SH: Kyrsten Moran (1)
SB: Malia Bucksath (1); Lexi Blackmon (1)
HBP: Bailey Brumley (1)
E: Aly Hageman (1)

Central Oklahoma 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Lemos lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Brooklyn Ryan cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Haley Gallo rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
Kennedy Clark c 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
    Mari Scott pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jenna Jobe dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Demoff ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brooklyn Lyles 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    McKenzie Niehus pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sherri Mason 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rylee Anglen 2b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Shelby Beard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 7 4 5 4 8

2B: Haley Gallo (1)
HR: Kennedy Clark (1)
CS: Rylee Lemos (1)
HBP: Rylee Lemos (1); Sherri Mason (1)
E: Kennedy Clark (1); Brooklyn Lyles (1)

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bailey Brumley 4.0 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 15 20 2 7 95
Madelyn Ducheneaux (W, 3-0) 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 4 34
Andi Siebeneck (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 7 5 5 5 4 0 0 2 0 27 34 4 12 138

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shelby Beard 4.0 5 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 17 19 0 9 70
Madison Hamilton (L, 1-2) 3.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 13 5 2 45
Totals 8 6 6 1 5 1 0 1 0 29 32 5 11 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 1st UCM UCO
Kyrsten Moran grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Cydney Fullerton grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Bailey Brumley reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Taylor Thompson struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 1st UCM UCO
Rylee Lemos walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Rylee Lemos out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Brooklyn Ryan grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
Haley Gallo walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 0 0
Kennedy Clark grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Central Mo. - Top of 2nd UCM UCO
Aly Hageman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Marisa Johnson doubled to right field (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Lexi Blackmon struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Emma McCall grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSFBF). 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 2nd UCM UCO
Jenna Jobe grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Hannah Demoff grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Brooklyn Lyles grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Central Mo. - Top of 3rd UCM UCO
Jadyn Sheffield singled to right field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Kyrsten Moran out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Jadyn Sheffield advanced to second. 0 0
Cydney Fullerton singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Jadyn Sheffield scored. 1 0
Cydney Fullerton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Bailey Brumley struck out looking (2-2 KBSFFBK). 1 0
Taylor Thompson grounded out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 1 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 3rd UCM UCO
Sherri Mason grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Rylee Anglen singled to second base (0-1 F). 1 0
Rylee Lemos lined out to lf (2-2 FBKB). 1 0
Brooklyn Ryan walked (3-1 BBFBB); Rylee Anglen advanced to second. 1 0
Haley Gallo grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBBF). 1 0

Central Mo. - Top of 4th UCM UCO
Aly Hageman grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Marisa Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Malia Bucksath pinch ran for Marisa Johnson. 1 0
Malia Bucksath stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Lexi Blackmon singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Malia Bucksath scored. 2 0
Emma McCall grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Lexi Blackmon advanced to third. 2 0
Jadyn Sheffield singled to left field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Lexi Blackmon scored. 3 0
Kyrsten Moran grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 4th UCM UCO



Marisa Johnson to dp for Malia Bucksath. 3 0
Kennedy Clark homered to left center, RBI (2-1 FBB). 3 1
Jenna Jobe flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 3 1
Hannah Demoff struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFS). 3 1
Brooklyn Lyles singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 3 1
Sherri Mason hit by pitch (1-2 FBK); Brooklyn Lyles advanced to second. 3 1
McKenzie Niehus pinch ran for Brooklyn Lyles. 3 1
Rylee Anglen singled to left field (0-0); Sherri Mason advanced to second; McKenzie Niehus advanced to
third. 3 1
Rylee Lemos hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Rylee Anglen advanced to second; Sherri Mason advanced to
third; McKenzie Niehus scored. 3 2
Brooklyn Ryan struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Central Mo. - Top of 5th UCM UCO
Brooklyn Lyles to 1b for McKenzie Niehus. 3 2
Madison Hamilton to p for Shelby Beard. 3 2
Cydney Fullerton struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 2
Bailey Brumley flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 2
Taylor Thompson popped up to 1b (0-2 KS). 3 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 5th UCM UCO
Madelyn Ducheneaux to p for Bailey Brumley. 3 2
Bailey Brumley to 1b for Madelyn Ducheneaux. 3 2
Madelyn Ducheneaux to p for Anna Lee Kulka. 3 2
Haley Gallo lined out to lf (0-1 K). 3 2
Kennedy Clark walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Mari Scott pinch ran for Kennedy Clark. 3 2
Jenna Jobe reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Mari Scott out at second p to ss. 3 2
Hannah Demoff struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 3 2

Central Mo. - Top of 6th UCM UCO
Kennedy Clark to c for Mari Scott. 3 2
Aly Hageman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2
Marisa Johnson struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 3 2
Lexi Blackmon singled to left field (1-2 FFB). 3 2
Lexi Blackmon stole second. 3 2
Emma McCall grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFS). 3 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 6th UCM UCO
Brooklyn Lyles grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBK). 3 2
Sherri Mason walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 2
Rylee Anglen singled, bunt (0-0); Sherri Mason advanced to second. 3 2
Rylee Lemos reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); Rylee Anglen out at second 2b to ss; Sherri Mason
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss. 3 3
Brooklyn Ryan singled (0-0); Rylee Lemos advanced to second. 3 3
Haley Gallo doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Brooklyn Ryan scored; Rylee Lemos scored. 3 5
Kennedy Clark grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 5

Central Mo. - Top of 7th UCM UCO
Jadyn Sheffield singled to left center (2-2 BFKFB). 3 5
Kyrsten Moran flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
Cydney Fullerton flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
Bailey Brumley hit by pitch (2-1 BBF); Jadyn Sheffield advanced to second. 3 5
Taylor Thompson homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 BFBF); Bailey Brumley scored; Jadyn Sheffield scored. 6 5
Aly Hageman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 7th UCM UCO
Andi Siebeneck to p for Madelyn Ducheneaux. 6 5
Jenna Jobe struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 5
Hannah Demoff popped up to ss (1-0 B). 6 5
Brooklyn Lyles grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 5


